
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Kaitaia and Ngawha Dog Pound 233 days Mon 7/01/19 Thu 5/12/19

2 Detailed Design 40 days Mon 28/01/19 Mon 25/03/19

3 Detail Design by Consultants/Supplier 30 days Mon 28/01/19 Mon 11/03/19

4 Structural Engineers 6 wks Mon 28/01/19 Mon 11/03/19

5 Hydraulic, Mechanical, Electrical and Fire Engineers15 days Fri 8/02/19 Thu 28/02/19

6 Architects 4 days Mon 25/02/19 Thu 28/02/19

7 Cost Estimate of Detail Design 1 wk Tue 12/03/19 Mon 18/03/19 3

8 Signoff of Detail Design 1 wk Tue 19/03/19 Mon 25/03/19 7

9 Consent 109 days Mon 7/01/19 Thu 13/06/19

10 Resource Consent 109 days Mon 7/01/19 Thu 13/06/19

11 Identify Resource consent documentation 1 wk Mon 7/01/19 Fri 11/01/19

12 Review and Finalise resource consent documentation1 wk Mon 14/01/19 Fri 18/01/19 11

13 Develop Planning report 3 wks Mon 21/01/19 Mon 11/02/19 12

14 Lodge Resourse Consent 1 day Fri 15/03/19 Fri 15/03/19 13

15 Processing of Resource Consent Assessment 3 mons Mon 18/03/19 Thu 13/06/19 14

16 Resource Consent granted 0 days Thu 13/06/19 Thu 13/06/19 15

17 Building Consent 21 days Tue 26/03/19 Fri 26/04/19

18 Building Consent Lodgement 1 day Tue 26/03/19 Tue 26/03/19 8

19 Building Consent Approval 20 days Wed 27/03/19 Fri 26/04/19 18

20 Building Consent Granted 0 days Fri 26/04/19 Fri 26/04/19 19

21 Contractor Procurement 75 days Tue 26/03/19 Fri 12/07/19

22 Prepare Tender Documents 1 wk Tue 26/03/19 Mon 1/04/19 8

23 Issue Tender 2 days Tue 2/04/19 Wed 3/04/19 22

24 Tender Period 1 mon Thu 4/04/19 Mon 6/05/19 23

25 Tender Close 0 days Mon 6/05/19 Mon 6/05/19 24

26 Tender Evaluation 2 wks Tue 7/05/19 Mon 20/05/19 25

27 Supplier Recommendation Report 1 wk Thu 23/05/19 Wed 29/05/19 26

28 Procurement Board Meeting 0 days Thu 6/06/19 Thu 6/06/19 27

29 Council Meeting 0 days Fri 28/06/19 Fri 28/06/19 28

30 Tender Award 5 days Fri 28/06/19 Thu 4/07/19 29

31 Contract Preparation 1 wk Fri 5/07/19 Thu 11/07/19 30

32 Award of Contract 1 day Fri 12/07/19 Fri 12/07/19 31

33 Construction 97 days Mon 15/07/19 Wed 27/11/19

34 Kick off Meeting 1 wk Mon 15/07/19 Fri 19/07/19 32,20,16

35 Council Sod-turning 1 day Mon 22/07/19 Mon 22/07/19 34

36 Contractor Mobilisation 2 wks Mon 22/07/19 Fri 2/08/19 34

37 Site Establishment 2 wks Mon 5/08/19 Fri 16/08/19 36

38 Physical Construction 3 mons Mon 19/08/19 Mon 11/11/19 37

39 Completion of Construction 2 wks Tue 12/11/19 Mon 25/11/19 38
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40 Hand Over of Completed Site to Client 2 days Tue 26/11/19 Wed 27/11/19 39

41 ProjectClosure 6 days Thu 28/11/19 Thu 5/12/19

42 Lesson Learnt 2 days Thu 28/11/19 Fri 29/11/19 40

43 Project Financial Closure 2 days Mon 2/12/19 Tue 3/12/19 42

44 Project Documentation Closure 2 days Wed 4/12/19 Thu 5/12/19 43
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